2004 Gross Operating Revenue — Natural Gas

UTILITY CLASS™

ALASKA INTRATSTATE GAS COMPANY =
ALASKA PIPELINE COMPANY -
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY B

ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, DIVISION OF
SEMCO

FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN B
ECLIPSE, LLC

NORGASCO, INC. B
TOTAL -

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

> $5,000,000
$1,500,000 > $5,000,000
$500,000 = $1,500,000
< $500,000

o0 w>

NET PLANT

$5,314,100
$48,346,050
$4,770,538
$129,870,848

$10,428,244

$1,335,946
$200,065,726

GROSS
REVENUE

$88,788,694
$2,306,363
$136,627,028

$4,580,670

$2,593,381
$234,896,136

NET INCOME

$549,558
$1,013,684
$8,032,275

$(1,936,085)

$721,183
$8,380,615

CUSTOMERS

0
1
2
118,365

712

52
119,132



2003 Gross Operating Revenue — Natural Gas

UTILITY
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY

ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, DIVISION OF
SEMCO

FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN
ECLIPSE, LLC

NORGASCO, INC.

TOTAL

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

= $5,000,000
$1,500,000 > $5,000,000
$500,000 = $1,500,000
< $500,000

O 0Ow>

CLASS*

B

NET PLANT
NOT REPORTED
$169,777,314
$10,337,703

$1,452,615
$181,567,632

GROSS
REVENUE

NOT REPORTED
$116,524,526
$3,156,536

$2,136,200
$121,817,262

NET INCOME
NOT
REPORTED
$9,001,627
($1,925,736)

$536,517
$7,612,408

CUSTOMERS
NOT
REPORTED
114,800

558

90
115,448



2002 Gross Operating Revenue — Natural Gas

UTILITY

BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY

ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, DIVISION OF
SEMCO

FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN
ECLIPSE, LLC

NORGASCO, INC.

TOTAL

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

> $5,000,000
$1,500,000 > $5,000,000
$500,000 = $1,500,000
< $500,000

o0 w>

CLASS*

B
A

NET PLANT

$5,278,409
$169,915,937

$10,058,158

$1,540,874
$186,793,378

GROSS
REVENUE
$1,160,998

$110,489,421
$2,312,246

$2,010,380
$115,973,045

NET INCOME CUSTOMERS

$456,124
$8,573,261

$(1,229,246)

$568,345
$8,368,484

2
111,466

470

90
112,028



2001 Gross Operating Revenue — Natural Gas

UTILITY
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY

ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, DIVISION OF
SEMCO

FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN
ECLIPSE, LLC

NORGASCO, INC.

TOTAL

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

= $5,000,000
$1,500,000 > $5,000,000
$500,000 = $1,500,000
< $500,000

O 0Ow>

CLASS*

B

NET PLANT
NOT REPORTED
$170,165,217
$9,148,859

$1,651,070
$180,965,146

GROSS
REVENUE
$3,302,650
$110,595,796
$1,167,835

$1,961,729
$117,028,010

NET INCOME
NOT
REPORTED
$7,091,683
($976,863)

$465,968
$6,580,788

CUSTOMERS
NOT
REPORTED
108,107

300

80
108,487



2000 Gross Operating Revenue — Natural Gas

UTILITY

BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY

ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, SEAGULL
ENERGY CORPORATION

FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN
ECLIPSE, LLC

NORGASCO, INC.

TOTAL

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

> $5,000,000
$1,500,000 > $5,000,000
$500,000 = $1,500,000
< $500,000

o0 w>

CLASS*

A
A

NET PLANT

$6,770,262
$170,374,322

$7,674,717

$1,831,133
$186,650,434

GROSS
REVENUE
$5,473,608

$91,712,198
$498,034

$1,896,417
$99,580,257

NET INCOME

$2,860,053
$6,135,337

($737,873)

$531,729
$8,789,246

CUSTOMERS

1
103,522

115

90
103,728



1999 Gross Operating Revenue — Natural Gas

UTILITY

BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY

ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, SEAGULL
ENERGY CORPORATION

FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN
ECLIPSE, LLC

NORGASCO, INC.

TOTAL

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

> $5,000,000
$1,500,000 > $5,000,000
$500,000 = $1,500,000
< $500,000

o0 w>

CLASS*

A
A

NET PLANT

$7,265,087
$165,359,836

$5,936,714

$1,896,885
$180,458,522

GROSS
REVENUE
$6,078,691

$102,335,394
$203,906

$1,833,287
$110,451,278

NET INCOME CUSTOMERS

$3,811,644
$14,141,385

($553,515)

$611,007
$18,010,521

1
99,164

50

70
99,285



1998 Gross Operating Revenue — Natural Gas

UTILITY

BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY

ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, SEAGULL
ENERGY CORPORATION

FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN
ECLIPSE, LLC

NORGASCO, INC.

TOTAL

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

> $5,000,000
$1,500,000 > $5,000,000
$500,000 = $1,500,000
< $500,000

o0 w>

CLASS*

A
A

NET PLANT

$7,759,912
$165,351,425

$4,562,702

$2,083,287
$179,757,326

GROSS
REVENUE
$5,337,169

$93,592,155
$52,283

$1,884,145
$100,865,752

NET INCOME CUSTOMERS

$2,811,323
$12,744,184

$356,098

$511,243
$15,710,652

1
98,114

35

70
98,220
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