UTILITY	CLASS*	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME	CUSTOMERS
ALASKA INTRATSTATE GAS COMPANY	-	\$5,314,100	-	-	0
ALASKA PIPELINE COMPANY	-	\$48,346,050	\$88,788,694	\$549,558	1
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY	В	\$4,770,538	\$2,306,363	\$1,013,684	2
ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, DIVISION OF SEMCO	А	\$129,870,848	\$136,627,028	\$8,032,275	118,365
FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN ECLIPSE, LLC	В	\$10,428,244	\$4,580,670	\$(1,936,085)	712
NORGASCO, INC.	В	\$1,335,946	\$2,593,381	\$721,183	52
TOTAL	-	\$200,065,726	\$234,896,136	\$8,380,615	119,132

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

А	≥ \$5,000,000
В	\$1,500,000 > \$5,000,000
С	\$500,000 ≥ \$1,500,000
D	< \$500,000

UTILITY	CLASS*	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME	CUSTOMERS
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY	В	NOT REPORTED	NOT REPORTED	NOT REPORTED	NOT REPORTED
ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, DIVISION OF SEMCO	A	\$169,777,314	\$116,524,526	\$9,001,627	114,800
FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN ECLIPSE, LLC	В	\$10,337,703	\$3,156,536	(\$1,925,736)	558
NORGASCO, INC.	В	\$1,452,615	\$2,136,200	\$536,517	90
TOTAL	-	\$181,567,632	\$121,817,262	\$7,612,408	115,448

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

А ≥ \$5,000,000

В \$1,500,000 > \$5,000,000

C D \$500,000 ≥ \$1,500,000

UTILITY	CLASS*	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME	CUSTOMERS
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY	В	\$5,278,409	\$1,160,998	\$456,124	2
ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, DIVISION OF SEMCO	A	\$169,915,937	\$110,489,421	\$8,573,261	111,466
FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN ECLIPSE, LLC	В	\$10,058,158	\$2,312,246	\$(1,229,246)	470
NORGASCO, INC.	В	\$1,540,874	\$2,010,380	\$568,345	90
TOTAL	-	\$186,793,378	\$115,973,045	\$8,368,484	112,028

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

А ≥ \$5,000,000

\$1,500,000 > \$5,000,000 В

C D \$500,000 ≥ \$1,500,000

UTILITY	CLASS*	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME	CUSTOMERS
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY	В	NOT REPORTED	\$3,302,650	NOT REPORTED	NOT REPORTED
ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, DIVISION OF SEMCO	А	\$170,165,217	\$110,595,796	\$7,091,683	108,107
FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN ECLIPSE, LLC	В	\$9,148,859	\$1,167,835	(\$976,863)	300
NORGASCO, INC.	В	\$1,651,070	\$1,961,729	\$465,968	80
TOTAL	-	\$180,965,146	\$117,028,010	\$6,580,788	108,487

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

А ≥ \$5,000,000

В \$1,500,000 > \$5,000,000

C D \$500,000 ≥ \$1,500,000

UTILITY	CLASS*	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME	CUSTOMERS
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY	А	\$6,770,262	\$5,473,608	\$2,860,053	1
ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, SEAGULL ENERGY CORPORATION	A	\$170,374,322	\$91,712,198	\$6,135,337	103,522
FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN ECLIPSE, LLC	D	\$7,674,717	\$498,034	(\$737,873)	115
NORGASCO, INC.	В	\$1,831,133	\$1,896,417	\$531,729	90
TOTAL	-	\$186,650,434	\$99,580,257	\$8,789,246	103,728

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

А ≥ \$5,000,000

\$1,500,000 > \$5,000,000 В

C D \$500,000 ≥ \$1,500,000

UTILITY	CLASS*	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME	CUSTOMERS
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY	А	\$7,265,087	\$6,078,691	\$3,811,644	1
ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, SEAGULL ENERGY CORPORATION	А	\$165,359,836	\$102,335,394	\$14,141,385	99,164
FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN ECLIPSE, LLC	D	\$5,936,714	\$203,906	(\$553,515)	50
NORGASCO, INC.	В	\$1,896,885	\$1,833,287	\$611,007	70
TOTAL	-	\$180,458,522	\$110,451,278	\$18,010,521	99,285

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

А ≥ \$5,000,000

\$1,500,000 > \$5,000,000 В

C D \$500,000 ≥ \$1,500,000

UTILITY	CLASS*	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME	CUSTOMERS
BELUGA PIPE LINE COMPANY	А	\$7,759,912	\$5,337,169	\$2,811,323	1
ENSTAR NATURAL GAS COMPANY, SEAGULL ENERGY CORPORATION	А	\$165,351,425	\$93,592,155	\$12,744,184	98,114
FAIRBANKS NATURAL GAS, LLC D/B/A NORTHERN ECLIPSE, LLC	D	\$4,562,702	\$52,283	\$356,098	35
NORGASCO, INC.	В	\$2,083,287	\$1,884,145	\$511,243	70
TOTAL	-	\$179,757,326	\$100,865,752	\$15,710,652	98,220

*CLASS DESCRIPTION

А ≥ \$5,000,000

\$1,500,000 > \$5,000,000 В

C D \$500,000 ≥ \$1,500,000